College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 107 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 252 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.606 0.645 104
This instructor provided 1 0 3 31 69 3 | Department 4.498 0.725 249
well-defined course 0.9 0.0 2.8 29.0 64.5 2.8 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.538 0.800 104
This instructor provided 1 3 5 25 70 3 | Department 4.458 0.808 249
content and materials that 0.9 2.8 4.7 23.4 65.4 2.8 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.529 0.800 104
I understood how my grades 1 3 5 26 69 3 | Department 4.494 0.794 249
were assigned in this course. 0.9 2.8 4.7 24.3 64.5 2.8 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.577 0.720 104
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 5 27 70 3 | Department 4.522 0.735 249
objectives given for 0.9 0.9 4.7 25.2 65.4 2.8 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.471 0.836 104
The instructor was available 1 3 8 26 66 3 | Department 4.422 0.830 249
to assist students outside 0.9 2.8 7.5 24.3 61.7 2.8 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.548 0.667 104
The instructor provided 0 1 7 30 66 3 | Department 4.452 0.767 248
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.9 6.5 28.0 61.7 2.8 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.577 0.634 104
The instructor provided 0 1 5 31 67 3 | Department 4.464 0.768 248
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.9 4.7 29.0 62.6 2.8 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.615 0.563 104
The instructor set and 0 0 4 32 68 3 | Department 4.494 0.713 249
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 3.7 29.9 63.6 2.8 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.548 0.774 104
The physical environment was 0 5 3 26 70 3 | Department 4.410 0.876 249
conducive to learning. 0.0 4.7 2.8 24.3 65.4 2.8 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 145 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 252 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.421 0.770 145
This instructor provided 3 0 7 58 77 0 | Department 4.498 0.725 249
well-defined course 2.1 0.0 4.8 40.0 53.1 0.0 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.400 0.811 145
This instructor provided 3 1 9 54 78 0 | Department 4.458 0.808 249
content and materials that 2.1 0.7 6.2 37.2 53.8 0.0 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.469 0.791 145
I understood how my grades 3 1 6 50 85 0 | Department 4.494 0.794 249
were assigned in this course. 2.1 0.7 4.1 34.5 58.6 0.0 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.483 0.746 145
I met or exceeded the course 3 0 4 55 83 0 | Department 4.522 0.735 249
objectives given for 2.1 0.0 2.8 37.9 57.2 0.0 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.386 0.827 145
The instructor was available 3 1 11 52 78 0 | Department 4.422 0.830 249
to assist students outside 2.1 0.7 7.6 35.9 53.8 0.0 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.382 0.828 144
The instructor provided 2 4 8 53 77 1 | Department 4.452 0.767 248
feedback to me in a timely 1.4 2.8 5.5 36.6 53.1 0.7 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.382 0.845 144
The instructor provided 3 3 7 54 77 1 | Department 4.464 0.768 248
relevant feedback that 2.1 2.1 4.8 37.2 53.1 0.7 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.407 0.795 145
The instructor set and 3 1 7 57 77 0 | Department 4.494 0.713 249
maintained high standards 2.1 0.7 4.8 39.3 53.1 0.0 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.310 0.932 145
The physical environment was 3 7 8 51 76 0 | Department 4.410 0.876 249
conducive to learning. 2.1 4.8 5.5 35.2 52.4 0.0 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 8 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 8 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
This instructor provided 0 0 1 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 12.5 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.250 1.035 8
This instructor provided 0 1 0 3 4 0 | Department 4.250 1.035 8
content and materials that 0.0 12.5 0.0 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 12.5 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 12.5 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.250 0.707 8
The instructor was available 0 0 1 4 3 0 | Department 4.250 0.707 8
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 12.5 50.0 37.5 0.0 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.250 0.707 8
The instructor provided 0 0 1 4 3 0 | Department 4.250 0.707 8
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 12.5 50.0 37.5 0.0 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.375 0.744 8
The instructor provided 0 0 1 3 4 0 | Department 4.375 0.744 8
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 12.5 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.625 0.518 8
The instructor set and 0 0 0 3 5 0 | Department 4.625 0.518 8
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 37.5 62.5 0.0 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.125 1.126 8
The physical environment was 0 1 1 2 4 0 | Department 4.125 1.126 8
conducive to learning. 0.0 12.5 12.5 25.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 232 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1537 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.449 0.799 227
This instructor provided 2 17 68 135 5 | Department 4.528 0.771 l446
well-defined course 0.9 7.3 29.3 58.2 2.2 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.278 0.963 227
This instructor provided 5 25 67 121 5 | Department 4.393 0.926 1447
content and materials that 2.2 10.8 28.9 52.2 2.2 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.449 0.810 227
I understood how my grades 3 19 66 136 5 | Department 4.536 0.780 1445
were assigned in this course. 1.3 8.2 28.4 58.6 2.2 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.238 0.790 223
I met or exceeded the course 1 28 95 94 9 | Department 4.446 0.783 1434
objectives given for 0.4 12.1 40.9 40.5 3.9 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.433 0.789 224
The instructor was available 2 24 65 131 8 | Department 4.526 0.804 1435
to assist students outside 0.9 10.3 28.0 56.5 3.4 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.321 0.906 224
The instructor provided 3 25 66 122 8 | Department 4.439 0.873 1435
feedback to me in a timely 1.3 10.8 28.4 52.6 3.4 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.321 0.901 224
The instructor provided 3 27 65 122 8 | Department 4.445 0.874 1437
relevant feedback that 1.3 11.6 28.0 52.6 3.4 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.496 0.727 224
The instructor set and 2 16 70 135 8 | Department 4.558 0.761 1436
maintained high standards 0.9 6.9 30.2 58.2 3.4 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.321 0.886 224
The physical environment was 4 24 73 118 8 | Department 4.439 0.887 1422
conducive to learning. 1.7 10.3 31.5 50.9 3.4 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 1018 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1537 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.506 0.807 937
This instructor provided 20 11 35 280 591 81 | Department 4.528 0.771 l446
well-defined course 2.0 1.1 3.4 27.5 58.1 8.0 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.377 0.960 938
This instructor provided 22 41 67 239 569 80 | Department 4.393 0.926 1447
content and materials that 2.2 4.0 6.6 23.5 55.9 7.9 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.532 0.808 936
I understood how my grades 20 11 36 253 616 82 | Department 4.536 0.780 1445
were assigned in this course. 2.0 1.1 3.5 24.9 60.5 8.1 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.455 0.820 930
I met or exceeded the course 19 10 53 295 553 88 | Department 4.446 0.783 1434
objectives given for 1.9 1.0 5.2 29.0 54.3 8.6 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.513 0.861 929
The instructor was available 22 14 54 214 625 89 | Department 4.526 0.804 1435
to assist students outside 2.2 1.4 5.3 21.0 61.4 8.7 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.434 0.899 929
The instructor provided 28 13 54 267 567 89 | Department 4.439 0.873 1435
feedback to me in a timely 2.8 1.3 5.3 26.2 55.7 8.7 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.433 0.916 931
The instructor provided 27 20 54 252 578 87 | Department 4.445 0.874 1437
relevant feedback that 2.7 2.0 5.3 24.8 56.8 8.5 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.538 0.818 930
The instructor set and 22 9 36 243 620 88 | Department 4.558 0.761 1436
maintained high standards 2.2 0.9 3.5 23.9 60.9 8.6 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.410 0.955 916
The physical environment was 28 27 57 233 571 89 | Department 4.439 0.887 1422
conducive to learning. 2.8 2.7 5.7 23.2 56.8 8.9 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 287 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1537 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.663 0.588 282
This instructor provided 0 2 11 67 202 5 | Department 4.528 0.771 l446
well-defined course 0.0 0.7 3.8 23.3 70.4 1.7 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.535 0.745 282
This instructor provided 0 8 19 69 186 5 | Department 4.393 0.926 1447
content and materials that 0.0 2.8 6.6 24.0 64.8 1.7 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.617 0.639 282
I understood how my grades 0 5 9 75 193 5 | Department 4.536 0.780 1445
were assigned in this course. 0.0 1.7 3.1 26.1 67.2 1.7 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.580 0.599 281
I met or exceeded the course 0 3 7 95 176 6 | Department 4.446 0.783 1434
objectives given for 0.0 1.0 2.4 33.1 61.3 2.1 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.642 0.581 282
The instructor was available 0 2 9 77 194 5 | Department 4.526 0.804 1435
to assist students outside 0.0 0.7 3.1 26.8 67.6 1.7 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.550 0.740 282
The instructor provided 0 8 18 67 189 5 | Department 4.439 0.873 1435
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 2.8 6.3 23.3 65.9 1.7 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.585 0.671 282
The instructor provided 0 5 14 74 189 5 | Department 4.445 0.874 1437
relevant feedback that 0.0 1.7 4.9 25.8 65.9 1.7 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.677 0.552 282
The instructor set and 0 2 6 73 201 5 | Department 4.558 0.761 1436
maintained high standards 0.0 0.7 2.1 25.4 70.0 1.7 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.624 0.585 282
The physical environment was 0 2 9 82 189 5 | Department 4.439 0.887 1422
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.7 3.1 28.6 65.9 1.7 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 99 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 99 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.568 0.938 74
This instructor provided 3 0 5 10 56 25 | Department 4.568 0.938 74
well-defined course 3.0 0.0 5.1 10.1 56.6 25.3 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.459 1.009 74
This instructor provided 3 2 4 14 51 25 | Department 4.459 1.009 74
content and materials that 3.0 2.0 4.0 14.1 51.5 25.3 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.541 0.894 74
I understood how my grades 2 1 5 13 53 25 | Department 4.541 0.894 74
were assigned in this course. 2.0 1.0 5.1 13.1 53.5 25.3 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.260 0.943 73
I met or exceeded the course 2 2 7 26 36 26 | Department 4.260 0.943 73
objectives given for 2.0 2.0 7.1 26.3 36.4 26.3 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.405 1.006 74
The instructor was available 4 0 4 20 46 25 | Department 4.405 1.006 74
to assist students outside 4.0 0.0 4.0 20.2 46.5 25.3 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.338 1.126 74
The instructor provided 4 3 5 14 48 25 | Department 4.338 1.126 74
feedback to me in a timely 4.0 3.0 5.1 14.1 48.5 25.3 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.351 1.052 74
The instructor provided 3 2 8 14 47 25 | Department 4.351 1.052 74
relevant feedback that 3.0 2.0 8.1 14.1 47.5 25.3 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.378 1.094 74
The instructor set and 5 0 5 16 48 25 | Department 4.378 1.094 74
maintained high standards 5.1 0.0 5.1 16.2 48.5 25.3 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.270 1.150 74
The physical environment was 4 2 11 10 47 25 | Department 4.270 1.150 74
conducive to learning. 4.0 2.0 11.1 10.1 47.5 25.3 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 51 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1056 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.592 0.643 49
This instructor provided 0 1 1 15 32 2 | Department 4.466 0.700 1039
well-defined course 0.0 2.0 2.0 29.4 62.7 3.9 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.531 0.767 49
This instructor provided 0 2 2 13 32 2 | Department 4.412 0.785 1039
content and materials that 0.0 3.9 3.9 25.5 62.7 3.9 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.633 0.636 49
I understood how my grades 0 1 1 13 34 2 | Department 4.434 0.792 1038
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2.0 2.0 25.5 66.7 3.9 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.429 0.791 49
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 3 16 28 2 | Department 4.431 0.699 1037
objectives given for 0.0 3.9 5.9 31.4 54.9 3.9 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.408 0.762 49
The instructor was available 0 1 5 16 27 2 | Department 4.463 0.704 1037
to assist students outside 0.0 2.0 9.8 31.4 52.9 3.9 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.245 0.879 49
The instructor provided 0 2 8 15 24 2 | Department 4.402 0.792 1036
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 3.9 15.7 29.4 47.1 3.9 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.408 0.705 49
The instructor provided 0 1 3 20 25 2 | Department 4.419 0.756 1037
relevant feedback that 0.0 2.0 5.9 39.2 49.0 3.9 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.531 0.767 49
The instructor set and 0 2 2 13 32 2 | Department 4.478 0.687 1037
maintained high standards 0.0 3.9 3.9 25.5 62.7 3.9 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.327 0.966 49
The physical environment was 0 4 5 11 29 2 | Department 4.461 0.715 1037
conducive to learning. 0.0 7.8 9.8 21.6 56.9 3.9 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 228 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1056 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.446 0.669 222
This instructor provided 1 1 13 90 117 6 | Department 4.466 0.700 1039
well-defined course 0.4 0.4 5.7 39.5 51.3 2.6 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.396 0.770 222
This instructor provided 1 7 12 85 117 6 | Department 4.412 0.785 1039
content and materials that 0.4 3.1 5.3 37.3 51.3 2.6 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.477 0.671 222
I understood how my grades 1 1 13 83 124 6 | Department 4.434 0.792 1038
were assigned in this course. 0.4 0.4 5.7 36.4 54.4 2.6 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.446 0.634 222
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 17 89 116 6 | Department 4.431 0.699 1037
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 7.5 39.0 50.9 2.6 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.473 0.629 222
The instructor was available 0 1 13 88 120 6 | Department 4.463 0.704 1037
to assist students outside 0.0 0.4 5.7 38.6 52.6 2.6 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.392 0.843 222
The instructor provided 5 4 10 83 120 6 | Department 4.402 0.792 1036
feedback to me in a timely 2.2 1.8 4.4 36.4 52.6 2.6 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.432 0.701 222
The instructor provided 0 4 15 84 119 6 | Department 4.419 0.756 1037
relevant feedback that 0.0 1.8 6.6 36.8 52.2 2.6 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.509 0.584 222
The instructor set and 0 0 10 89 123 6 | Department 4.478 0.687 1037
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 4.4 39.0 53.9 2.6 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.473 0.677 222
The physical environment was 1 1 14 82 124 6 | Department 4.461 0.715 1037
conducive to learning. 0.4 0.4 6.1 36.0 54.4 2.6 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 500 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 777 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1056 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.464 0.712 768
This instructor provided 7 9 30 297 425 9 | Department 4.466 0.700 1039
well-defined course 0.9 1.2 3.9 38.2 54.7 1.2 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.409 0.791 768
This instructor provided 10 15 42 285 416 9 | Department 4.412 0.785 1039
content and materials that 1.3 1.9 5.4 36.7 53.5 1.2 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.409 0.831 767
I understood how my grades 16 17 25 288 421 10 | Department 4.434 0.792 1038
were assigned in this course. 2.1 2.2 3.2 37.1 54.2 1.3 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.427 0.712 766
I met or exceeded the course 7 11 25 328 395 11 | Department 4.431 0.699 1037
objectives given for 0.9 1.4 3.2 42.2 50.8 1.4 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.463 0.722 766
The instructor was available 8 5 41 282 430 11 | Department 4.463 0.704 1037
to assist students outside 1.0 0.6 5.3 36.3 55.3 1.4 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.414 0.771 765
The instructor provided 10 10 44 290 411 12 | Department 4.402 0.792 1036
feedback to me in a timely 1.3 1.3 5.7 37.3 52.9 1.5 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.415 0.775 766
The instructor provided 8 15 44 283 416 11 | Department 4.419 0.756 1037
relevant feedback that 1.0 1.9 5.7 36.4 53.5 1.4 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.466 0.709 766
The instructor set and 7 9 28 298 424 11 | Department 4.478 0.687 1037
maintained high standards 0.9 1.2 3.6 38.4 54.6 1.4 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.466 0.707 766
The physical environment was 8 7 27 302 422 11 | Department 4.461 0.715 1037
conducive to learning. 1.0 0.9 3.5 38.9 54.3 1.4 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 300 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 321 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 3.981 1.186 259
This instructor provided 18 16 28 88 109 41 | Department 4.004 1.175 280
well-defined course 6.0 5.3 9.3 29.3 36.3 13.7 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 3.927 1.266 259
This instructor provided 22 20 25 80 112 41 | Department 3.936 1.266 280
content and materials that 7.3 6.7 8.3 26.7 37.3 13.7 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.228 1.003 259
I understood how my grades 13 4 17 102 123 41 | Department 4.239 1.000 280
were assigned in this course. 4.3 1.3 5.7 34.0 41.0 13.7 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.143 0.939 259
I met or exceeded the course 5 13 29 105 107 41 | Department 4.125 0.948 280
objectives given for 1.7 4.3 9.7 35.0 35.7 13.7 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.143 0.964 259
The instructor was available 7 5 47 85 115 41 | Department 4.146 0.967 280
to assist students outside 2.3 1.7 15.7 28.3 38.3 13.7 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.143 1.022 259
The instructor provided 10 9 32 91 117 41 | Department 4.118 1.025 280
feedback to me in a timely 3.3 3.0 10.7 30.3 39.0 13.7 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 3.938 1.166 259
The instructor provided 17 14 40 85 103 41 | Department 3.929 1.156 280
relevant feedback that 5.7 4.7 13.3 28.3 34.3 13.7 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.154 1.023 259
The instructor set and 11 7 31 92 118 41 | Department 4.143 1.031 280
maintained high standards 3.7 2.3 10.3 30.7 39.3 13.7 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 3.826 1.340 259
The physical environment was 30 17 27 79 106 41 | Department 3.839 1.320 280
conducive to learning. 10.0 5.7 9.0 26.3 35.3 13.7 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 21 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 321 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 3273 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.286 1.007 21
This instructor provided 1 0 2 7 11 0 | Department 4.004 1.175 280
well-defined course 4.8 0.0 9.5 33.3 52.4 0.0 | College 4.458 0.807 3096
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.048 1.284 21
This instructor provided 1 3 1 5 11 0 | Department 3.936 1.266 280
content and materials that 4.8 14.3 4.8 23.8 52.4 0.0 | College 4.364 0.921 3097
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.381 0.973 21
I understood how my grades 1 0 1 7 12 0 | Department 4.239 1.000 280
were assigned in this course. 4.8 0.0 4.8 33.3 57.1 0.0 | College 4.471 0.814 3094
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 3.905 1.044 21
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 3 10 6 0 | Department 4.125 0.948 280
objectives given for 4.8 4.8 14.3 47.6 28.6 0.0 | College 4.413 0.779 3081
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.190 1.030 21
The instructor was available 1 0 3 7 10 0 | Department 4.146 0.967 280
to assist students outside 4.8 0.0 14.3 33.3 47.6 0.0 | College 4.458 0.803 3083
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 3.810 1.030 21
The instructor provided 1 0 7 7 6 0 | Department 4.118 1.025 280
feedback to me in a timely 4.8 0.0 33.3 33.3 28.6 0.0 | College 4.395 0.865 3081
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 3.810 1.030 21
The instructor provided 1 0 7 7 6 0 | Department 3.929 1.156 280
relevant feedback that 4.8 0.0 33.3 33.3 28.6 0.0 | College 4.388 0.875 3084
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.000 1.140 21
The instructor set and 1 1 4 6 9 0 | Department 4.143 1.031 280
maintained high standards 4.8 4.8 19.0 28.6 42.9 0.0 | College 4.484 0.779 3084
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.000 1.049 21
The physical environment was 1 1 2 10 7 0 | Department 3.839 1.320 280
conducive to learning. 4.8 4.8 9.5 47.6 33.3 0.0 | College 4.384 0.907 3070
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




